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Table S1. Primary or secondary diagnosis of patients included in the screening list

International Classification of Diseases-10 Codes

International Classification of Diseases-10 Diagnosis

N200

N200.01

N200.02

N200.03

N200.04

N201

N201.01

N201.02

N201.03

N202

N209

N209.01

N210

N210.02

N211

N218

N219

Calculus of kidney

Nephrolithiasis, NOS

Renal calculus or stone

Staghorn Calculus

Stone in kidney

Calculus of ureter

Ureteric stone

UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone
UV]J (ureterovesical junction) stone
Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter
Urinary calculus, unspecified
Calculous pyelonephritis

Calculus in bladder

Urinary bladder stone

Calculus in urethra

Other lower urinary tract calculus

Calculus of lower urinary tract, unspecified
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