Supplementary material BMJ Open

Table S1. Primary or secondary diagnosis of patients included in the screening list

N200Calculus of kidneyN200.01Nephrolithiasis, NOSN200.02Renal calculus or stoneN200.03Staghorn CalculusN200.04Stone in kidneyN201Calculus of ureterN201.01Ureteric stoneN201.02UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stoneN201.03UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stoneN202Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureterN209Urinary calculus, unspecifiedN209.01Calculous pyelonephritisN210Calculus in bladderN210.02Urinary bladder stoneN211Calculus in urethraN218Other lower urinary tract calculus	International Classification of Diseases-10 Codes	International Classification of Diseases-10 Diagnosis
N200.02 Renal calculus or stone N200.03 Staghorn Calculus N200.04 Stone in kidney N201 Calculus of ureter N201.01 Ureteric stone N201.02 UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone N201.03 UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra Other lower urinary tract calculus	N200	Calculus of kidney
N200.03 N200.04 Stone in kidney N201 Calculus of ureter N201.01 Ureteric stone N201.02 UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone N201.03 UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra Other lower urinary tract calculus	N200.01	Nephrolithiasis, NOS
N200.04 Stone in kidney N201 Calculus of ureter N201.01 Ureteric stone N201.02 UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone N201.03 UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N200.02	Renal calculus or stone
N201 Calculus of ureter N201.01 Ureteric stone N201.02 UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone N201.03 UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N200.03	Staghorn Calculus
N201.01 Ureteric stone N201.02 UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone N201.03 UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculus pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N200.04	Stone in kidney
N201.02 N201.03 UVJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra Other lower urinary tract calculus	N201	Calculus of ureter
N201.03 UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N201.01	Ureteric stone
N202 Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N201.02	UPJ (ureteropelvic junction) stone
N209 Urinary calculus, unspecified N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N201.03	UVJ (ureterovesical junction) stone
N209.01 Calculous pyelonephritis N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N202	Calculus of kidney with calculus of ureter
N210 Calculus in bladder N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N209	Urinary calculus, unspecified
N210.02 Urinary bladder stone N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N209.01	Calculous pyelonephritis
N211 Calculus in urethra N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N210	Calculus in bladder
N218 Other lower urinary tract calculus	N210.02	Urinary bladder stone
	N211	Calculus in urethra
	N218	Other lower urinary tract calculus
N219 Calculus of lower urinary tract, unspecified	N219	Calculus of lower urinary tract, unspecified